



**CORRIGENDUM-V**

**Dated: 13.10.2023**

**REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL  
FOR PROCUREMENT OF CASH MANAGEMENT SOLUTION**

**Ref: SBI/GITC/CMP & SCFU/2023-24/961**

**dated: 03/08/2023**

**CMP & SCFU Department  
State Bank of India  
Global IT Centre,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, GITC Main Building  
CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai**

S. No.	RFP / Corrigendum Page No	RFP Para	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	2	Schedule of Events – Point 8	Last date and time for Bid submission  RFP Document: Upto 5:00 pm on 07/09/2023  Corrigendum IV: Upto 4:00 pm on 16/10/2023	Last date and time for Bid submission Upto 4:00 pm on 30/10/2023
2	3	Schedule of Events – Point 9	Date and Time of opening of Technical Bids  RFP Document: 11:00 am on 08/09/2023  Corrigendum IV: 05:00 pm on 16/10/2023	Date and Time of opening of Technical Bids 05:00 pm on 30/10/2023
3	10	Annexure B Private Cloud Deployment  (Corrigendum II dated 05.09.2023)	Tanzu components currently available include Tanzu Kubernetes Grid, Harbor VMware Application Catalogue (VAC), AVI Load Balancer, Spring Runtime, Tanzu Build Service (TBS), Tanzu Gemfire, Tanzu SQL, Tanzu RabbitMQ. Bank can also provide OpenShift container platform as an alternative to Tanzu.	Tanzu components currently available include Tanzu Kubernetes Grid, Harbor VMware Application Catalogue (VAC), AVI Load Balancer, Spring Runtime, Tanzu Build Service (TBS), Tanzu Gemfire, Tanzu SQL, Tanzu RabbitMQ. Bank shall also provide OpenShift container platform as an alternative to Tanzu.
4	4	Appendix S Bill of Material  (Annexure A from Corrigendum III dated 16.09.2023)	Bidder to include all the licenses (including all third-party licenses) cost in the Bill of Material with separate rows for each item in the scope without merging any of the columns and rows. Bank will be providing only the hardware with Operating System. Any components on top of this to be proposed by the Bidder and must be mentioned in the Bill of Material with respective cost. Bank reserves the right to provide the	Bidder to include all the licenses (including all third-party licenses) cost in the Bill of Material with separate rows for each item in the scope without merging any of the columns and rows. Bank will provide Meghdoot Cloud offerings as mentioned in the Private Cloud Deployment section as an Annexure B of Corrigendum II dated 05.09.2023. Any components on top of this to be proposed by the Bidder and must be mentioned in the Bill of

			licenses available with the Bank under Enterprise Unlimited Licensing agreement (EULA) to the Successful Bidder. The Successful Bidder shall be required to provide the discount (to be deducted from the invoice) for such licenses as provided by the Bank equivalent to the amount quoted for such licenses in their Price Bid.	Material with respective cost. Bank reserves the right to provide the licenses available with the Bank under Enterprise Unlimited Licensing agreement (EULA) to the Successful Bidder. The Successful Bidder shall be required to provide the discount (to be deducted from the invoice) for such licenses as provided by the Bank equivalent to the amount quoted for such licenses in their Price Bid.
5	5	Appendix S Bill of Material  (Annexure A from Corrigendum III dated 16.09.2023)	Production Environments: DC, NDC, DR, NDR. Non-Prod environments: UAT (20% of Prod), Pre-Prod (30 % of Prod), Demo (10% of Prod).	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Production Environments: DC, NDC, DR, NDR.</li> <li>• Non-Prod environments: DEV (10% of Prod), SIT (10% of Prod), UAT (10% of Prod), Pre-Prod (30 % of Prod), Performance Testing (30% of Prod), Demo (10% of Prod).</li> </ul>